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Technical Parametersauss

Tensile Strength Crush Resistance BendingRadius

Stranded Loose Tube Non-armored Cable (GYTA/S)
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GYTA/S-2~6Xn 2~6 1 4 76
GYTA/S -8~12Xn B2 # 3 76
M pap— GYTA/S -14~18X%n 14~18 3 2 76
B
= GYTA/S -20~24Xn 20~24 4 1 76
The fibres, 250um, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are filled with a GYTA/S -26~30X 5
water-resistant filling compound. A steel wire, sometimes sheathed with polyethylene (PE) for cable with high / " i 3 4 s
fibre count, locates in the center of core as a metallic strength member. Tubes (and fillers) are stranded around the GYTA/S -32~36Xn 32~36 6 0 85
strerl'!g;h mem:e; intobla compac;‘aﬂq cfi_r“cudlar_{:ﬁbll_!e ?c:lre An Aluminsm Polyeth;_rlc_;ne La mina'_ce (APL)%: PSPhis GYTA/S -38~48Xn 38~48 4 1 90
applied around the cable core, which is filled with the filling compound to protect it from water ingress. Then, the -
cableis completed with a PE sheath. ST B 50~60 5 0 90
GYTAZ GRS HRB250umAH ENERBHEGRAREED RLESAMRBE RSN ATHRLE—REEIED, MTFREED GYTA/S-62~T2Xn 62~72 6 0 113 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
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GYTA/S -86~96Xn 86~96 8 0 136
© Good mechanical and temperature performance GYTA/S 3012080 A0S Al U A
AERRFaIVIRERENRE S GYTA/S-122~132Xn 122~1332 11 1 190
O Highstrength loose tube thatis hydrolysis resistant A =
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© Special tube filling compound ensure a critical protection of fibre GYTA/S -146~216Xn 146~216 13~18 5~0 190
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O Specially designed compactstructureis good at preventing loose tubes from shrinking GYTiy>488nn 288 24 0 239
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O PE sheath protects cable from ultraviolet radiations Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C-+70°C
o PeifE B HRIFOIM LI EIIERE it/ EAEE -40°C-+T70°C
L O The following measures are taken to ensure the cable watertigh:
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™ -Steel wire used as the central strength member -Loose tube filling compound
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L Fiber Type Attenuation Bandwidth Numerical Cable Cut-off
oy i @850nm  @1300nm @1310nm @1550nm @850nm @1300nm Sz FEL LR
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G.652 <0.36 <=0.22 - - - <1260
. 50/125pum =3.3 =1.2 — - =500 =500 0.200£0.015 =
62.3/1z5um S35 =12 = = >200 >200 0.27540.015 =
Note:
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a. SuffixXn denotes fibre type
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b.The colour arrangements of fibre and tube are specified in the colouridentification table
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c.The cableshouldn'tstore in outdoor environment more than 6 months in order to keep the cable reel good state

1.Fibre 2.Tube Filling Compound 3.Loose Tube 4.Central Strength Member REEERNFHEPFERS B, SMEL TSR
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5.CableFilling Compound 6.APL psp 7.PE Sheath Application: Duct/Aerial
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